## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 126 OF 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Wood, Girard, Taylor, Frasier, Brock, Seeber and Simpson

## AUTHORIZING THE WARREN COUNTY SHERIFF TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH STANLEY CONVERGENT SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. FOR TCSS UPGRADE AND TO CONVERT BACKUP COMMANDER AT THE WARREN COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

WHEREAS, the Warren County Sheriff needs a replacement server and an upgrade to the Informer TCSS computer for the Warren County Correctional Facility, and

WHEREAS, Stanley Convergent Security Solutions, Inc., the sole source company that installed the original system at the Warren County Correctional Facility has submitted the quotation for the replacement of the server and upgrade to the Informer TCSS computer located at the Warren County Correctional Facility, for a total amount not to exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars (\$25,575), now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorize the Warren County Sheriff to execute an agreement with Stanley Convergent Security Solutions, Inc., 14670 Cumberland Road, Noblesville, IN 46060, for the replacement of the server and an upgrade to the Informer TCSS computer, and be it further

RESOLVED, that payment shall be made from Budget Codes A.3150 220 Sheriff's Correction Division, Office Equipment (\$9,490) and A.3150 250, Sheriff's Correction Division, Technical Equipment (\$16,085).